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	智行天下丰泰旅行保险计划投保单
Smart Traveler Insurance Plan(B) Proposal Form

	投保人资料 Proposer Details 

	投保人姓名 Name of Proposer:       
	国籍 Nationality:      

	职业 Occupation:      
	联系电话 Tel. No.:      
	出生日期（日/月/年） Date of Birth ( DD / MM / YY)

	投保人身份证/护照号码 ID card/passport No. of Proposer:      

	通讯地址Correspondence Address:      
	邮政编码 Post Code:      

	被保险人资料 Details of The Insured Person(s) （附属被保险人须为主被保险人的配偶或子女 The Insured persons should be the spouse or child(ren) of the Main Insured）

	
	主被保险人

Main Insured
	附属被保险人（1）

Insured Person (1)
	附属被保险人（2）

Insured Person (2)
	附属被保险人（3）

Insured Person (3)

	姓名 Name
	     
	     
	     
	     

	性别 Gender
	     
	     
	     
	     

	身份证/护照号码 Passport / ID No.
	     
	     
	     
	     

	出生日期（日/月/年） Date of Birth (DD /MM/ YY)
	     
	     
	     
	     

	国籍Nationality
	     
	     
	     
	     

	职业Occupation
	     
	     
	     
	     

	与投保人关系 Relationship to Proposer
	     
	     
	     
	     

	保险费(人民币:元)  Premium(RMB: Yuan)
	  
	  
	  
	  

	总保险费 (人民币:元) Total Premium (RMB: Yuan):____________________
如被保险人为未成年人，请回答下列问题 Please answer below questions if any insured is under 18 years old:

是否在本公司或者其他公司投保以死亡为给付保险金条件人身保险 Have you purchased any personal insurance with death benefits from Winterthur Insurance (Asia) Ltd. SH branch or other insurers?

是Yes FORMCHECKBOX 
         否No FORMCHECKBOX 

如有，请分别列明投保金额 If Yes, please specify the Sum Insured of death benefits of each policy separately with Insurer(s)’name(s)_     _
身故保险金受益人 (Death Beneficiary)（若身故受益人资料为空白，身故保险金将作为被保险人之遗产；若未填写受益份额，身故保险金受益人将按照相等份额享有身故保险金。The death benefits shall be paid to the estate of the Insured if Name of Beneficiary leaves blank. If the share of benefits are not stated, the beneficiaries shall be entitled to equal share of the death benefits）
被保险人姓名
Name of the Insured Person

身故保险金受益人姓名
Name of Beneficiary

身故保险金受益人出生日期

Date of Birth of Beneficiary
受益份额(%)
Share of Benefits (%)

与被保险人关系
Relationship to the Insured Person

(1)     
     
     
     
     
(2)     
     
     
     
     
(3)     
     
     
     
     
(4)     
     
     
     
     


	投保计划 Type of Plan

	 FORMCHECKBOX 
单次旅程

Single Journey
	旅游目的地 Travel Destination:      
	保险期间Insurance Period:          天 days （包括首尾两日 start date and due date inclusive）

	
	旅行开始日期Insurance Period From:      年(YYYY)      月(MM)      日(DD) （北京时间 Beijing Time）

	
	旅行结束日期Insurance Period To:      年(YYYY)      月(MM)      日(DD) （北京时间 Beijing Time）

	 FORMCHECKBOX 
全年旅程

Annual Journey
	保单生效日期Insurance Period From:      年(YYYY)      月(MM)      日(DD) （北京时间 Beijing Time）
	年度保单每次旅行的保障期限最长为182天
The maximum duration of each insured trip is 182days.

	
	保单满期日Insurance Period To:      年(YYYY)      月(MM)      日(DD) （北京时间 Beijing Time）
	

	保险费表 Premium Table（币种 Currency：人民币 RMB）
基本保障 Basic
保险期间 Insurance Period
成年人保险费 Premium for Adult
典雅计划 Classic
尊贵计划 VIP
钻石计划 Diamond
皇冠计划 Crown
1 – 7天 days
98  FORMCHECKBOX 

153  FORMCHECKBOX 

198  FORMCHECKBOX 

230  FORMCHECKBOX 

8 – 10天 days
123  FORMCHECKBOX 

198  FORMCHECKBOX 

263  FORMCHECKBOX 

320  FORMCHECKBOX 

11 – 14天days
168  FORMCHECKBOX 

268  FORMCHECKBOX 

353  FORMCHECKBOX 

370  FORMCHECKBOX 

15 – 17天days
198  FORMCHECKBOX 

313  FORMCHECKBOX 

413  FORMCHECKBOX 

445  FORMCHECKBOX 

18 – 21天days
238  FORMCHECKBOX 

383  FORMCHECKBOX 

503  FORMCHECKBOX 

525  FORMCHECKBOX 

22 – 24天days
268  FORMCHECKBOX 

428  FORMCHECKBOX 

563  FORMCHECKBOX 

595  FORMCHECKBOX 

25 – 28天 days

308  FORMCHECKBOX 

498  FORMCHECKBOX 

653  FORMCHECKBOX 

685  FORMCHECKBOX 

每增加一周(不满一周按一周计算)

Each Additional week

(less than 1 week shall be deemed as 1 week)

308+70x_____周weeks  FORMCHECKBOX 

498+110x_____周weeks  FORMCHECKBOX 

653+150x_____周weeks  FORMCHECKBOX 

685+160x_____周weeks  FORMCHECKBOX 

全年保障 Annual Cover

898  FORMCHECKBOX 

1,470  FORMCHECKBOX 

2,140  FORMCHECKBOX 

2,468  FORMCHECKBOX 

家庭全年保障 Family Annual Cover

2,000  FORMCHECKBOX 

3,200  FORMCHECKBOX 

4,500  FORMCHECKBOX 

5,200  FORMCHECKBOX 



	

	保险期间 Insurance Period
未成年人保险费 Premium for Juvenile 

典雅计划 Classic
尊贵计划 VIP
钻石计划 Diamond
皇冠计划 Crown
1 – 7天 days

80  FORMCHECKBOX 

125  FORMCHECKBOX 

160  FORMCHECKBOX 

165  FORMCHECKBOX 

8 – 10天 days

100  FORMCHECKBOX 

160  FORMCHECKBOX 

210  FORMCHECKBOX 

215  FORMCHECKBOX 

11 – 14天days

135  FORMCHECKBOX 

215  FORMCHECKBOX 

285  FORMCHECKBOX 

290  FORMCHECKBOX 

15 – 17天days

160  FORMCHECKBOX 

250  FORMCHECKBOX 

330  FORMCHECKBOX 

335  FORMCHECKBOX 

18 – 21天days

190  FORMCHECKBOX 

310  FORMCHECKBOX 

405  FORMCHECKBOX 

410  FORMCHECKBOX 

22 – 24天days

215  FORMCHECKBOX 

345  FORMCHECKBOX 

450  FORMCHECKBOX 

455  FORMCHECKBOX 

25 – 28天 days

250  FORMCHECKBOX 

400  FORMCHECKBOX 

525  FORMCHECKBOX 

530  FORMCHECKBOX 

每增加一周(不满一周按一周计算)

Each Additional week

(less than 1 week shall be deemed as 1 week)

250+550x_____周weeks  FORMCHECKBOX 

400+75x_____周weeks  FORMCHECKBOX 

525+120x_____周weeks  FORMCHECKBOX 

530+128x_____周weeks  FORMCHECKBOX 

全年保障 Annual Cover

720  FORMCHECKBOX 

1,175  FORMCHECKBOX 

1,710  FORMCHECKBOX 

1,750  FORMCHECKBOX 

附加保障 Optional
保险期间 
Insurance Period
成年人保险费 Premium for Adult
未成年人保险费 Premium for Juvenile
经典计划 Classic
尊贵计划 VIP
钻石计划 Diamond
皇冠计划 Crown
经典计划 Classic
尊贵计划 VIP
钻石计划 Diamond
皇冠计划 Crown
1-7天days
30 FORMCHECKBOX 

50 FORMCHECKBOX 

65 FORMCHECKBOX 

80 FORMCHECKBOX 

15 FORMCHECKBOX 

25 FORMCHECKBOX 

35 FORMCHECKBOX 

40 FORMCHECKBOX 

8-12天days
35 FORMCHECKBOX 

60 FORMCHECKBOX 

80 FORMCHECKBOX 

100 FORMCHECKBOX 

20 FORMCHECKBOX 

30 FORMCHECKBOX 

40 FORMCHECKBOX 

50 FORMCHECKBOX 

13-16天days
40 FORMCHECKBOX 

75 FORMCHECKBOX 

100 FORMCHECKBOX 

120 FORMCHECKBOX 

25 FORMCHECKBOX 

35 FORMCHECKBOX 

50 FORMCHECKBOX 

60 FORMCHECKBOX 

全年保障 Annual Cover
65 FORMCHECKBOX 

125 FORMCHECKBOX 

160 FORMCHECKBOX 

200 FORMCHECKBOX 

35 FORMCHECKBOX 

65 FORMCHECKBOX 

80 FORMCHECKBOX 

100 FORMCHECKBOX 

家庭计划 Family Plan

145 FORMCHECKBOX 

275 FORMCHECKBOX 

350 FORMCHECKBOX 

450 FORMCHECKBOX 

保障利益明细Schedule of Benefits
承保项目 Coverage
经典计划 Classic
尊贵计划 VIP
钻石计划 Diamond
皇冠计划 Crown
基本保障 Basic Coverage
各被保险人保险金额 (人民币: 元 )   Maximum Limit per Insured(RMB: Yuan)
1. 人身意外伤害 Personal Accident
　
　
　
　
· 意外事故身故、烧伤及残疾保险金 
· Accidental Death,  Burns & Dismemberment
200,000 
300,000 
600,000 
1,000,000 
· 公共交通工具意外保险金Double Indemnity for Public Transport                                                                     (不适用于未成年人 Not Applicable to Children Under 18 Years of Age)
200,000 
300,000 
600,000 
无 N/A
2. 医疗及相关费用 Medical and Related Expenses
　
　
　
成人Adult 500,000,未成年人 
Child(ren) 400,000 
· 医药费用补偿 Medical Reimbursement 
*其中中草药医生和接骨医师费用每天每次最高不超过RMB100,累计赔偿总额不超过RMB1,000 Chinese herbalists and bonesetters fees are subject to a maximum of RMB 100 per visit per day, up to a maximum of RMB 1,000
100,000 
　
200,000 
　
400,000 
　
*其中回国后后续医药费用 Follow Up Medical Treatment in Mainland China
15，000
30，000
60,000 
60,000 
· 慰问及探访费用 Compassionate Visitation
8,000
8,000 
8,000 
8,000 
3. 每日住院津贴收入  Daily Hospital Income
无N/A
无N/A
3,000 (RMB100/天 day)
3,000 
(RMB100/天 day)
4. 旅行紧急手机费用 Emergency Personal Mobile Phone Charges
无N/A
无N/A
1,000 
1,500 
5. 24小时全球紧急救助服务（包括医疗运送和送返、身故遗体送返及丧葬费用） Emergency Assistance Service
500,000 
750,000 
实际费用 
 Actual Costs
实际费用  
Actual Costs
*其中身故遗体送返及丧葬费用限额 Repatriation of Mortal Remains Limited to
100,000 
150,000 
实际费用   
Actual Costs
实际费用  
 Actual Costs
*其中丧葬费用限额 Funeral Expense Limited to
16,000 
16,000 
16,000 
16,000 
6. 旅行者行李及随身财产(包括手提电脑及手机)                                                            Loss of Baggage and Personal Effects (including laptop computer and mobile phone)
3,000 
4,000 
5,000 
30,000 
*每件/每套行李或物品赔偿限额  Limit per Item or Set of Items
1,000 
1,000 
1,000 
1,000 
7. 旅行行李延误 Baggage Delay (每8小时延误赔偿额  RMB 500 for Every 8 Hours of Delay)
1,000 
1,500 
2,000 
2,000 
8. 旅行者个人钱财及旅行证件 Loss of Money and Travel Documents
6,000 
9,000 
12,000 
13,000 
*其中个人钱财遗失 Limit of Loss of Money
1,000 
1,500 
2,000 
3,000 
*其中旅行证件遗失 Limit of Loss of Travel Documents
5,000 
7,500 
10,000 
10,000 
9. 旅行者信用卡遗失 Loss of Credit Card
2,000
5,000 
8,000 
8,000 
10. 旅行个人责任 Personal Liability
800,000 
800,000 
1,000,000 
1,000,000 
11. 旅行延误 Travel Delay (每5小时延误赔偿额：300元  RMB300 for Every 5 Hours of Delay)
1,800 
1,800 
1,800 
1,800 
12. 旅行取消 Travel  Cancellation
5,000 
10,000 
15,000 
20,000 
13. 旅程缩短 Trip Curtailment
5,000 
10,000 
15,000 
20,000 
14. 旅行家居财物保障 Home Care (每件/每套物品赔偿限额1,000元  MAX.RMB1,000 per Item or Set of Items)
无N/A
3,000 
5,000 
5,000 
15. 保障期间的自动延长 Automatic Extension of Coverage
最长10 天    
Max. 10 days
最长10 天 
   Max. 10 days
最长10 天  
  Max. 10 days
最长10 天 
  Max. 10 days
休闲运动可选保障 Optional Coverage
　
　
　
　
1. 旅行者运动装备丢失和租用Sports Equipment
1,000
2,000
3,000
5,000
2 一杆进洞 Hole-in-one
500
1,000
2,000
3,000
3. 旅行租车保险 Rental Car Excess
500
1,000
1,500
2,000


	请选择下列一种方式作为保险合同的争议解决方式Please tick one Dispute Resolution
 FORMCHECKBOX 
 中国经济贸易仲裁委员会上海分会仲裁  China International Economic and Trade Arbitration Shanghai Commission
 FORMCHECKBOX 
 有管辖权的人民法院裁决  Courts having jurisdiction for judgment
*若您不做选择，则保险合同争议方式默认为第二种。

If you do not make the choice, the second one shall be the implied dispute resolution.

投保须知 Important Information

	1. 您可在工作时间（周一至周五  9：00-17：30公众假期除外）致电400-8818-858，或在任何时候登陆本公司网站www.axa-ins.com.cn 查询您保障的详细信息。Please call 400-8818-858 during working hours((Monday to Friday, 9:00-17:30 public holidays excluded) or enter our homepage www.axa-ins.com.cn to verify your coverage；
2. 根据保监发〔2010〕95号的规定，对于父母为其未成年子女投保的人身保险，在被保险人成年之前，各保险合同约定的被保险人死亡给付的保险金额（包括在所有商业保险公司所购买的保险，但不包括投资连结保险、万能保险以及航空意外伤害保险）总和、被保险人死亡时各保险公司实际给付的保险金总和均不得超过人民币10万元。故对被保险人的投保限额超过10万元的，我公司不再承保；若尚未达到限额的，本公司仅就差额部分进行承保。Any insured under 18 years old, if he/she, before the inception of this policy, has other insurance policy/policies that offer(s) death benefit (except unit-linked insurance, universal insurance and aviation personal accident insurance), the death benefits provided by this policy will be excess in all instances to the other insurance policy/policies and the total death benefits of the other insurance policy/policies and this policy shall not exceed the death benefits limit- RMB 100,000 for person under 18 years old as specified by China Insurance Regulatory Committee in regulation (2010) #95.
3. 本计划的成年人投保年龄为18周岁至80周岁,未成年人的投保年龄为1至17周岁。71周岁至80周岁的被保险人，可经保险公司特别审核同意后，予以承保。其“意外事故身故、烧伤、残疾保险金”、 “公共交通工具意外保险金”和“医药费用补偿”的保险金额为上表所载金额的一半，保险费维持不变；The adult Insured Persons must be from 18 to 80 years of age inclusive and the juvenile Insured Persons must be from 1 to 17 years old upon application. For any Insured Person aged from 71 to 80 years old, can be covered only after a special approval by the Winterthur Insurance(Asia)Ltd. Shanghai Branch,, and the Maximum Limits under "Accidental Death, Burns & Dismemberment", “Double Indemnity for Public Transport” and "Medical Reimbursement" benefits will be reduced to half of Limits as above table stated while the premium remains unchanged；
4. 投保人须在出发前投保并交付保费以保证计划生效；Proposer shall make full payment of premium to effect the policy before the start of the journey；
5. 本投保申请书应当由投保人/被保险人亲自填写并签署，且对投保申请书所列事项应当据实填写。投保人/被保险人未能披露与本保险相关之重大事实可能导致本保险无效。重大事实是指可能影响保险公司风险评估或接受投保申请与否之事实。如果投保人/被保险人不能确定某些事实是否属于应披露之重大事实，请予以披露；The application form should be signed by the insured or the representative of the proposer. Failure to disclose a material fact known to you may invalidate the Policy. A material fact is one which may influence the assessment or acceptance of the risk to be insured by the Company. In case of doubt as to whether a fact is material, you should disclose it;
6. 每次旅行的保障期限最长为182天；The maximum duration of each insured trip is 182 days；
7. 本公司作为法国安盛集团的成员，为本保险单所载之被保险人在旅行期间提供24 小时的保险保障，涵盖地区包括但不仅限于美国、加拿大、奥地利、比利时、丹麦、芬兰、法国、德国、冰岛、意大利、希腊、卢森堡、荷兰、挪威、葡萄牙、西班牙、瑞典、瑞士、波兰、捷克、爱沙尼亚、立陶宛、斯洛伐克、匈牙利、澳大利亚、新西兰、韩国、日本以及香港、澳门和台湾等国家和地区;Winterthur Insurance (Asia) Ltd. Shanghai Branch, a member of AXA Group, shall provide a 24-hour travel insurance for the insured persons as stated in this policy schedule, which covers travels to the countries and areas including but not limited to U.S.A., Canada, Austria, Belgium, Denmark, Finland, France, German, Iceland, Italy, Greece, Luxemburg, Holland, Norway, Portugal, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Poland, Czech, Estonia, Lithuanian, Slovak, Hungary, Australia, New Zealand, South Korea, Japan, Hong Kong, Macau, and Taiwan;
8. 在您填写本投保单时，您可以要求业务人员向您提供保险条款；请您仔细阅读保险条款，尤其是责任免除、免责条款、赔偿限额、免赔额、基本条款等黑体字/彩色标题标注的条款内容，并听取保险公司业务人员的说明，如对保险公司业务人员的说明不明白或有异议的，请在填写本投保单之前向保险公司业务人员进行询问，如未询问，视同已经对条款内容完全理解并无异议；Please kindly ask for the Policy Wording via Company Representatives before sign the proposal form. Please read it carefully, especially on exclusion, indemnity limit, deductible, general condition in Bold/ Color heading, and make sure all coverage of the wording is fully understood. Any unclear or unacceptable part, please inquire to the Company Representatives before your sign off. It is assumed that the contents have been fully understood and accepted if there is no enquiry.
9. 任何在下列期间发生的或由下列原因造成的保险事故，本公司不负任何赔偿责任：战争、军事行动、暴动或武装叛乱期间；侵略、外敌行为、敌对(不论是否宣战)、内战、叛乱、革命、起义、军事行动或篡权、受任何政府或国家权力机构的指挥对财产的没收或国有化或征用或毁坏或破坏的、暴乱骚乱；This Policy does not cover claims: directly or indirectly occasioned by, happening through or in consequence of:  During war, military operations, insurrection or military rising; war or relevant operations (whether war be declared or not), act of terrorism, invasion, hostilities, act of foreign enemy, civil war, strike, insurrection, civil commotion, rebellion, revolution, civil rising, military or usurped power；
10. 投保人可于保险合同成立后，保险责任开始前书面申请撤销本合同，本公司 进行审查后符合条件的将退还已缴保费 ，保险合同关系自本公司同意退费之日解除。除保险期间为一年期的保单，一旦保险责任开始，保险合同将不予解除,并不予退还保险费；The insured person may cancel the Policy before the inception date subject to the cancellation terns &condition.. The Insurer will then refund the premium accordingly. Except the annual cover policy, the policy shall not be cancelled and no refund premium will be charged after the inception date；
11. 被保险人须提供身份证或护照复印件；The insured person must provide copy of ID card or passport；

12. 若英文译本与中文有异，以中文版本为准。Should there be any inconsistencies between Chinese and English version, the Chinese version shall prevail.

	投保人/被保险人声明 Proposer and Insured Persons Declaration

	投保人/被保险人谨此声明

1. 本人身体、精神状况良好并无任何不适宜旅行的精神状态或身体状况，旅行并未违反医生的劝告，旅行目的不在于治疗疾病，也不会在旅行期间参与任何体力或手工劳动、竞技活动，且对任何可能导致旅行取消或缩短的状况并不知晓。
The Insured Persons are not traveling contrary to the advice of medical practitioner, for the purpose of obtaining medical treatment, or engaging in any manual work and sports contest during the travel period; do not know of any condition, cause or circumstance existing that may necessitate the cancellation or curtailment of the journey.
2. 本人从未遭受任何保险公司拒绝受理投保、续保或取消保险合同或要求提高保费及附加特别约定。
I/We have never been cancelled, declined, refused to renew or imposed special terms or conditions on any policy held by me/ us.

3. 本人已经如实填报一切重要的有关资料，绝无隐瞒或保留任何重大事实以影响贵公司评估风险或接受本投保申请，并同意将本投保单和声明作为丰泰保险（亚洲）有限公司上海分公司和本人所定合约的根据，并以保险条款为准。

I/We declare that the statements and information given in this application are, to the best of our knowledge and belief, true and complete and accept that this proposal and declaration shall be the basis of, and be incorporated in, the contract between Winterthur Insurance (Asia) Ltd. Shanghai Branch and myself/ourselves.

4. 本人已经仔细阅读保险条款，尤其是责任免除、免责条款、赔偿限额、免赔额、基本条款等黑体字/彩色标题标注的条款内容，并对保险公司就保险条款内容的说明和提示完全理解，没有异议，申请投保。

I/We have read the wording carefully, especially on exclusion, indemnity limit, deductible, general condition in Bold/ Color heading, and make sure all coverage of the wording is well known.

5. 本人理解并同意保险公司对本投保书有拒绝或者接受的权利。如果保险公司对本投保单没有提出异议，投保人同意保险公司直接安排出具正式保险单。保险合同生效日期以保险单所载生效日期为准，贵公司承担保险责任须以投保人缴付约定保险费并经贵公司同意承保为前提。
I/We understand and agree the insurer has the rights to decline or accept the application form and agrees to issue the policy directly if the insurer has no doubt of the proposal form. I/We understand and agree that the effective date of the insurance is subject to the approval of the Company and collection of premium. The Company will issue a formal Policy validated with an authorized signature of the Company.
6. 投保人理解并同意在保险合同订立后，保险公司可因处理与保险合同有关的事项如理赔调查、损失查勘等事务授权第三方公司或者人员基于继续履行保险合同义务的需要查阅与投保人有关的资料或者基于监管部门/人员的调查要求，在要求范围内披露投保人的有关信息。

I/We also agree that in case of any claims, Winterthur Insurance (Asia) Ltd. Shanghai Branch could assign any third party for relevant investigation affairs or disclose my/our relevant information based on government department/employees investigation requirement. .

	

	被保险人签名 Signature of the Insured


	被保险人（1）

Insured Person (1)
	被保险人（2）

Insured Person (2)
	被保险人（3）

Insured Person (3)
	被保险人（4）

Insured Person (4)

	————————————
	————————————
	————————————
	————————————

	日期Date：
	日期Date：
	日期Date：
	日期Date：

	

	_______________________________________________________

投保人签章

Signature of the Proposer
	_______________________________________________________

日期
Date

	业务经办人专用CONTACT PERSON USE ONLY

	业务经办人所在单位 Contact Person’s Company：
	业务经办人姓名Contact Person：
	经办日期Date：

	保险公司专用 COMPANY USE ONLY

	业务员姓名 Producer Name:      
	渠道 Channel:      
	联系方式 Contact Information:      


丰泰保险（亚洲）有限公司上海分公司


电话:(8621) 61563500 


传真:(8621) 68824600


Website: �HYPERLINK "http://www.axa-ins.com.cn"�www.axa-ins.com.cn� 


保单查询热线：400-881-8158
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